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PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE

Dis- Dis- Dis- (VOL.)

Approve approve Approve approve Approve approve DK/Ref N

% % % % % % %

TOTAL 46 44 52 39 46 45 8 1502

SEX

Men 46 44 52 39 45 48 8 690

Women 46 44 51 38 48 43 9 812

AGE

18-49 46 43 53 34 48 43 8 608

50+ 45 45 49 45 44 48 8 862

DETAILED AGE

18-29 50 41 57 27 55 37 8 217

30-49 44 44 51 38 44 47 9 391

50-64 47 45 50 44 47 46 7 458

65+ 43 45 47 46 39 51 10 404

SEX BY AGE

Men 18-49 47 43 53 34 52 42 6 313

Men 50+ 44 45 50 45 35 56 9 370

Women 18-49 46 43 54 33 45 45 10 295

Women 50+ 46 45 49 44 52 41 7 492

RACE

White, non-Hispanic 37 53 42 47 38 55 8 1160

Black, non-Hispanic 92 4 97 2 87 5 8 131

EDUCATION

College grad+ 46 45 53 38 54 42 4 563

Some college 42 49 53 39 48 42 9 371

HS or less 48 41 50 39 41 49 10 557

INCOME

$75,000+ 44 48 50 43 47 47 6 395

$30,000-$74,999 45 46 51 39 45 49 7 487

<$30,000 51 37 54 33 48 42 10 389

RELIGIOUS PREFERENCE

Total White NH Prot. 27 61 35 55 30 63 7 634

White NH evang. Prot. 17 69 28 63 18 75 7 311

White NH mainline Prot. 38 53 42 45 40 52 8 321

Total Catholic 44 45 51 41 46 45 9 288

White NH Cath. 40 50 46 47 41 51 8 222

Unaffiliated 62 30 63 25 56 35 9 258

REGION

Northeast 55 39 55 37 56 37 7 290

Midwest 44 42 54 37 49 44 7 373

South 43 47 49 40 42 50 8 565

West 43 46 50 40 43 47 10 274

Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his job as president?

JAN 2011 MAY 2011 JUNE 2011

www.people-press.org



16

PRESIDENTIAL APPROVAL TABLE

Dis- Dis- Dis- (VOL.)

Approve approve Approve approve Approve approve DK/Ref N

% % % % % % %

REGISTERED VOTER

Yes, certain 45 46 52 40 46 48 6 1230

Not registered 47 38 50 33 48 39 13 272

PARTY ID

Republican 14 78 18 74 14 82 4 408

Democrat 78 15 80 15 77 17 6 495

Independent 44 45 49 37 42 46 11 479

PARTY WITH LEANERS

Rep/Lean Rep 15 77 23 69 16 79 5 626

Dem/Lean Dem 76 16 78 15 76 17 6 678

IDEOLOGY

Conservative 29 64 32 62 26 69 5 579

Moderate 53 36 58 32 51 40 10 530

Liberal 72 18 77 14 73 21 7 313

PARTY AND IDEOLOGY

Conservative Republican 7 87 14 80 6 91 2 281

Mod/Lib Republican 27 63 27 62 29 65 6 123

Mod/Cons Democrat 77 16 76 20 75 20 4 271

Liberal Democrat 80 12 90 4 81 14 5 199

TEA PARTY MOVEMENT

Agree 16 78 14 83 9 87 5 339

Disagree 81 12 85 11 76 18 6 430

No opinion/Don't know 45 42 50 35 46 44 11 733

AMONG WHITES

Men 38 53 40 50 36 58 6 530

Women 35 54 43 45 40 51 9 630

18-49 36 54 41 42 38 53 8 423

50+ 38 53 42 52 37 56 7 718

College grad+ 43 49 47 44 48 48 4 457

Some college or less 34 55 39 48 33 58 9 698

$75,000+ 40 54 45 49 40 54 6 326

$30,000-$74,999 38 55 45 45 36 57 7 387

<$30,000 37 48 39 45 33 58 9 260

Republican 11 83 13 79 12 85 3 373

Democrat 74 18 72 20 71 22 7 320

Independent 35 53 45 40 39 51 10 386

Northeast 49 47 46 47 51 42 7 229

Midwest 36 49 46 44 42 50 8 318

South 31 60 35 50 28 64 7 416

West 35 56 44 45 35 56 9 197

Q1: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handing his job as president?
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